2015 SRP GOLF ASSOCIATION

All tournaments are shotgun starts except Dobson has tee times.

Date Day | Time Course Location Comments
Jan. 17 Sat. | 9:00 AM | Francisco Grande Casa Grande
Feb. 21 Sat. | 8:00 AM | Dobson Mesa Steve Webber Memorial Tournament
Tee Times (Carts Optional)

Mar. 21 Sat. | 8:00 AM | Mountain Brook Gold Canyon
Apr.11/12 | Sat. | 9:00 AM | Stoneridge Prescott Sat. Stroke Play

Sun. | 8:30 AM Sun. Two-Person Scramble
April 25 Sat. | 7:45 AM | Ken McDonald Tempe SRPGA Spring Tournament
May 6 Wed. Ken McDonald Tempe Summer League begins
May 16 Sat. | 8:30 AM | Los Caballeros Wickenberg
May 30 Sat. | 7:00 AM | Superstition Springs | Mesa
June 20 Sat. | 7:.00 AM | Aguila Phoenix
June 27 Sat. | 7:00 AM | ASU Karsten Tempe
July 11/12 | Sat. | 9:00 AM | Antelope Hills— N Prescott Greg Witherspoon Memorial Tour.

Sun. | 9:00 AM | Antelope Hills - S Sat. North Course, Medal Play

Sun. South Course, Two-Person Scramble

July 25 Sat. | 7:00 AM | The Duke Maricopa Reverse Shotgun
Aug. 1/2 Sat. | 9:00 AM | Silver Creek Show Low Sat. Medal Play (Silver Creek)

Sun. | 8:00 AM | Bison Ranch Sun. Two-Person Scramble (BR)
Aug. 29 Sat. | 7:00 AM | Legacy Phoenix
Sept. 20 Sun. | 7:30 AM | Raven Phoenix SRPGA Fall Tournament
Oct. 3 Sat. | 7:30 AM | Club West Phoenix SRPGA Annual Scramble
Nov. 5 Thu Ken McDonald Tempe Winter League begins
Nov. 7 Sat. | 8:00 AM | Robson Ranch Eloy
Dec. 5 Sat. | 8:00 AM | Apache Creek Apache Jct.
Scheduler: Bill Santucci

Dec. 10 Annual Membership and

Eligibility, Awards: For the Annual Low Gross or Most

Improved Golfer awards, you must have played in
at least 10 of the sanctioned events during the year.

Eligibility, Annual Scramble: For the Annual Scramble,

you must have played in at least 3 SRP tournaments.

Notes: If you played in the Apache Creek tournament in

December 2014, it counts towards the 10 for 2015.

Also note that the Western States Golfers Tournament is
not an SRPGA tournament and does not count toward the
number played. Neither does a scramble event, nor the
summer and winter leagues. Any tournaments after the

annual banquet counts towards next year’s total.

Thursday, PERA Club

Awards Dinner

May 6-Sept. 2 Summer League
Wednesdays (tee times 3:30-5:00)

Ken McDonald Scrambles: June 1 and Sept. 2
Nov. 5-Feb. 18 Winter League

Thursdays (shotgun from 2:00)

Ken McDonald

Scrambles: Dec. 31 and Feb. 18
(Note: details subject to
change)

Sept. 5-7
Sat.-Mon.
(Labor Day Weekend)

Western States Golfers

Tournament
(golf courses TBD)




